RESOLUTION NO	
---------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROPRIATING \$59,650 TO SUPPORT CONSTRUCTION OF A THINKABIT LAB AT THE CIVIC CENTER LIBRARY

WHEREAS, Qualcomm, the Chula Vista Elementary School District, and the City of Chula Vista have proposed a "Thinkabit" science lab at the Civic Center Library; and

WHEREAS, careers in STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics) are the most in demand and highest paying jobs in the current and future economic landscape; and

Whereas, the City of Chula Vista actively invests in and promotes workforce initiatives to grow high paying careers for Chula Vista residents; and

Whereas, underused space necessary for past technology is now available in the lower level of the Civic Center Library; and

Whereas, additional funding for space renovation is being provided by the Friends of Chula Vista Library and the Federal Library Services and Technology Act funds received from the California State Library via an off-cycle grant; and

Whereas, community classes in STEM subjects will be provided as well as school field trips so that the entire community can improve science and technology knowledge and skills;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it appropriate \$59,650 to support construction of a Thinkabit Lab at Civic Center Library

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
Betty Waznis	Glen R. Googins	
Library Director	City Attorney	